

Lower Chester Road, Sunnyridge, East London, 5201 | PO Box 5458, Greenfields, East London, 5208 | Republic of South Africa

Tel: +27 43 702 8200 | Fax: +27 43 702 8251 | www.elidz.co.za

NAME OF PUBLIC BODY:	East London Industrial Development Zone
	SOC Ltd
LOCATION OF PUBLIC BODY:	Lower Chester Road, Sunnyridge, East
	London, Eastern Cape
TYPE OF BODY:	State Owned Entity SOE 3D entity
CONTACT DETAILS OF DIO:	Nomsa Makhoba
FAX:	N/A
TEL:	043 702 8000
EMAIL:	nomsa@elidz.co.za
DEPARTMENT IN WHICH DIO IS BASED:	Corporate Affairs
ALTERNATIVE CONTACT DETAILS FOR PAIA	simphiwe@elidz.co.za
FUNCTIONARY:	
CONTACT DETAILS FOR PA OF INFORMATION	kanyisa@elidz.co.za
OFFICER:	
REPORTING PERIOD:	April 2021/ March 2022

## **ANNEXURE 3**

**INFORMATION SHEET: Compulsory** 

**SIGNATORIES: Compulsory** 

Signature IO	Signature DIO	Date

INITIAL: IO:	
INITIAL: <b>DIO</b> :	



## **APRIL 2021 – MARCH 2022**

## Report in terms of section 32 of PAIA

Reporting period: 01 April 2021 to 31 March 2022	Total Number	Comments
(a) number of PAIA requests received	2	The requests were in respect of the ELIDZ security register and video footage.
(b) number of requests granted in full	1	
(c) number of requests granted despite there being a ground of refusal, but granted in the public interest	0	
(d) number of requests: (Note: 3 parts to be completed)  (i) refused in full	1	The request was vague in nature.
(ii) refused partially	0	
(iii) number of times a provision of PAIA was relied on to refuse a request in full / partially	1	Section 34 Mandatory protection of privacy of third party who is natural person.
(e) number of instances where the 30 day period to deal with a request was extended	0	
(f) number of internal appeals: (Note: 2 parts to be completed)		
(i) lodged with the relevant authority	0	

INITIAL: IO:	
INITIAL: <b>DIO</b> :	



Reporting period: 01 April 2021 to 31 March 2022	Total Number	Comments
(ii) number of cases where requests were granted as a result of an internal appeal	0	
(g) number of internal appeals lodged on account of a deemed refusal	0	
(h) number of applications to court on the grounds that an internal appeal was dismissed by the relevant authority failing to give notice of its decision in the timeframes stated in section 77 (3)	0	
Comments including those relating to implementation, application, requests or areas of PAIA in respect of which reforms are recommended	ELIDZ has recently updated it PAIA manual due to the implementation of POPI Act.	

INITIAL: <b>IO</b> :	
INITIAI · DIO·	